

CITY OF MARSHALL AGENDA ITEM REPORT

Presenter:	Jason Anderson
Meeting Date:	Tuesday, December 10, 2024
Category:	NEW BUSINESS
Туре:	ACTION
Subject:	Memorandum of Agreement providing Land Rights for FAA Navigational Facilities and Weather Observation Equipment at Airport (FAA Contact No. 697DCM-25-L-00010)
Background Information:	Attached please find a Memorandum of Agreement from the Federal Aviation Administration (FAA) for the operation and maintenance of the FAA-owned Remote Communications Outlet (RCO) and Automated Weather Observation System (AWOS) at the Airport (shown on page 7). This agreement succeeds Lease Number DTFAGL-06-A-00014 which expires on September 30, 2025.
	This agreement will commence October 1, 2025 and continue to September 30, 2045. This document has been forwarded to the City Attorney for review and comment.
	In addition, this agreement was presented to the Airport Commission on 12/03/2024 with a unanimous approval of the motion to recommend Council to authorize execution of the attached Memorandum of Agreement.
Fiscal Impact:	
Alternative/ Variations:	No alternative actions recommended.
Recommendations:	that the Council authorize execution of the attached Memorandum of Agreement providing Land Rights for FAA Navigational Facilities and Weather Observation Equipment at Airport (FAA Contact No. 697DCM-25-L-00010).